



Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 021521
Date 02 March 2015

Employment

Request:

- Please can you tell me how many people are employed directly by the local authority in the following roles: Architecture, School building maintenance, school capital projects (large and small value). Please supply figures for the last 3 years.

12/13 - 5 Architects;

13/14 - 4 Architects;

14/15 - 4 Architects

12/13 – 11 Building Surveyors (includes 1 Trainee);

13/14 – 11 Building Surveyors (includes 1 Trainee);

14/15 – 9 Building Surveyors

12/13 – 48 employees;

13/14 – 43 employees;

14/15 – 36 staff (employees include design team of Architects, Architectural Technicians, Clerk of Works, Quantity Surveyors, Structural Engineers, Mechanical Consultants, Electrical Consultants and administration support employees)

“- Please tell me how much each primary school in the authority receives in Pupil Premium funding.”

Please see attached file providing you with answers.

STATE-FUNDED PRIMARY AND SECONDARY, MAINTAINED SPECIAL SCHOOLS, SPECIAL ACADEMIES, PUPIL REFERRAL UNITS, GENERAL HOSPITAL SCHOOLS AND ALTERNATIVE PROVISION ACADEMIES:

NUMBER OF PUPILS ELIGIBLE FOR THE PUPIL PREMIUM IN 2014-15 AS AT THE JANUARY 2014 SCHOOL CENSUS

(1) Includes pupils who are FSM Ever 6 and not adopted or LAC (see paragraph 3 of the 2014-15 conditions of grant)

(2) Any child recorded as Service Child Ever4.

(3) Any child recorded as adopted from care (and Residence Order / Special Guardianship Order).

LA Number	School Name	School Type	Total Pupil Premium allocation
336	Kingston Centre (Primary PRU)	Pupil Referral Unit	£0
336	The Orchard Centre (Home and Hospital PRU)	Pupil Referral Unit	£4,675
336	Midpoint Centre (Key Stage 4 PRU)	Pupil Referral Unit	£5,610
336	The Braybrook Centre (Key Stage 3 PRU)	Pupil Referral Unit	£935
336	Bushbury Hill Primary School	Maintained Primary	£191,100
336	Woden Primary School	Mainstream Academy	£242,900
336	Anand Primary School	Mainstream Academy	£5,200
336	St Mary and St John Catholic Primary School	Mainstream Academy	£132,500
336	Fallings Park Primary School	Maintained Primary	£332,000
336	Oxley Primary School	Maintained Primary	£149,500
336	Whitgreave Junior School	Maintained Primary	£183,600
336	Whitgreave Infant School	Maintained Primary	£128,700
336	Woodfield Junior School	Maintained Primary	£84,500
336	Woodfield Infant School	Maintained Primary	£40,300
336	Graiseley Primary School	Maintained Primary	£93,600
336	Springdale Junior School	Maintained Primary	£96,200
336	Rakegate Primary School	Maintained Primary	£243,600
336	Springdale Infant School	Maintained Primary	£78,600
336	East Park Primary School	Maintained Primary	£404,200
336	Palmers Cross Primary School	Maintained Primary	£106,500
336	Claregate Primary School	Maintained Primary	£111,800
336	Castlecroft Primary School	Maintained Primary	£64,200
336	Westacre Infant School	Maintained Primary	£22,400
336	Field View Primary School	Maintained Primary	£323,600
336	Loxdale Primary School	Maintained Primary	£146,900
336	Stowlawn Primary School	Maintained Primary	£137,800
336	Villiers Primary School	Maintained Primary	£219,000
336	Deyncourt Primary School	Maintained Primary	£78,000
336	Long Knowle Primary School	Maintained Primary	£123,800
336	Wood End Primary School	Maintained Primary	£68,800
336	Stow Heath Primary School	Maintained Primary	£241,800
336	Wilkinson Primary School	Maintained Primary	£185,800
336	Hill Avenue Primary School	Maintained Primary	£114,300
336	Lanesfield Primary School	Maintained Primary	£172,200
336	Manor Primary School	Maintained Primary	£109,800
336	Parkfield Primary School	Maintained Primary	£167,700
336	Spring Vale Primary School	Maintained Primary	£105,300

336	Goldthorn Park Primary School	Maintained Primary	£127,400
336	Uplands Junior School	Maintained Primary	£68,900
336	Merridale Primary School	Maintained Primary	£104,000
336	Dunstall Hill Primary School	Maintained Primary	£114,400
336	Oak Meadow Primary School	Maintained Primary	£161,200
336	Eastfield Primary School	Maintained Primary	£198,900
336	Warstones Primary School	Maintained Primary	£205,600
336	Wodensfield Primary School	Maintained Primary	£154,500
336	Berrybrook Primary School	Maintained Primary	£140,400
336	Perry Hall Primary School	Mainstream Academy	£142,700
336	Dovecotes Primary School	Maintained Primary	£153,400
336	Elston Hall Primary School	Maintained Primary	£302,900
336	Grove Primary School	Maintained Primary	£212,200
336	Woodthorne Primary School	Maintained Primary	£78,300
336	West Park Primary School	Maintained Primary	£141,000
336	Bantock Primary School	Maintained Primary	£202,800
336	St Andrew's Church of England Primary School	Maintained Primary	£228,800
336	St Bartholomew's Church of England Primary School	Maintained Primary	£18,100
336	St Stephen's Church of England Primary School	Maintained Primary	£161,200
336	Christ Church (Church of England) Infant and Nursery School	Maintained Primary	£23,300
336	St Thomas' Church of England Primary School	Maintained Primary	£46,800
336	St Alban's Church of England Primary School	Maintained Primary	£73,400
336	Christ Church (Church of England) Junior School	Maintained Primary	£53,300
336	St Jude's Church of England Primary School	Maintained Primary	£184,600
336	St Martin's Church of England Primary School	Maintained Primary	£159,900
336	Bilston Church of England Primary School	Maintained Primary	£180,000
336	Trinity Church of England Primary School	Maintained Primary	£235,900
336	St Luke's Church of England Aided Primary School	Maintained Primary	£224,200
336	Holy Rosary Catholic Primary School	Maintained Primary	£152,100
336	St Anthony's Catholic Primary School	Maintained Primary	£93,500
336	St Mary's Catholic Primary School, Wolverhampton	Maintained Primary	£180,700
336	St Michael's Catholic Primary School	Mainstream Academy	£57,700
336	Holy Trinity Catholic Primary School	Maintained Primary	£119,600
336	Corpus Christi Catholic Primary School	Maintained Primary	£85,800
336	St Teresa's Catholic Primary School, Parkfield	Mainstream Academy	£110,500
336	St Patrick's Catholic Primary School, Wednesfield	Maintained Primary	£91,000
336	St Paul's Church of England Aided Primary School	Maintained Primary	£102,700
336	The Giffard Catholic Primary School	Mainstream Academy	£87,100
336	St Michael's Church of England Aided Primary School	Maintained Primary	£100,400
336	Northwood Park Primary School	Maintained Primary	£241,800
336	Edward the Elder Primary School	Maintained Primary	£137,400
336	Moseley Park	Mainstream Academy	£313,225
336	Highfields School	Maintained Secondary	£342,510
336	Deansfield Community School, Specialists In Media Arts	Maintained Secondary	£306,680
336	Smestow School, A Specialist Sports College	Maintained Secondary	£245,270
336	Coppice Performing Arts School	Maintained Secondary	£187,965

336	Wednesfield High School, A Specialist Engineering College	Maintained Secondary	£240,625
336	Colton Hills Community School	Maintained Secondary	£248,710
336	Heath Park	Mainstream Academy	£476,850
336	Moreton Community School	Maintained Secondary	£376,170
336	St Peter's Collegiate Church of England School	Mainstream Academy	£92,865
336	St Edmunds Catholic School, A Specialist Mathematics & Computing	Mainstream Academy	£227,235
336	Our Lady and St Chad Catholic Sports College	Maintained Secondary	£334,730
336	The King's Church of England School	Maintained Secondary	£275,155
336	Wolverhampton Girls' High School	Maintained Secondary	£31,720
336	Aldersley High School	Mainstream Academy	£332,920
336	South Wolverhampton and Bilston Academy	Mainstream Academy	£395,638
336	North East Wolverhampton Academy	Mainstream Academy	£420,780
336	Penn Fields School	Maintained Special	£88,190
336	Westcroft Sport and Vocational College	Maintained Special	£112,980
336	Tettenhall Wood School	Maintained Special	£31,085
336	Green Park School	Maintained Special	£47,600
336	Broadmeadow Special School	Maintained Special	£22,700
336	Penn Hall School	Maintained Special	£31,085
336	New Park School	Maintained Special	£84,265